			COPYRIGHT 1985 STEV	ENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO	PORTLAND. OR. 97204
ItM No. 11-Oregon Trust Deed Ser	ries-TRUST DEED.	# 40016		an Dage	8345
<u></u>		K-42216 TRUST DEED	and the second secon	70_Page_	0.111
14362			April	, 19	90, between
THIS TRUST D	EED, made this	oth day of			
				wife	······
THIS TRUST DI	TER AND MARTE	COMPANY		as and wife	Trustee, and with ful.
DONALD G. SLIES Grantor, KLAMATI WILLIAM E. STOW	ALL, JR. AND	PAULA B. STO	VALL, husband	and writer	
rights of surv	ivorship				
	1.0 C (1.5 P.)	:	್ರಾ. ಕ್ರಾ.ಕ್ರಾ.ಕ್ರಾ.ಕ್ರಿ.ಕ್ರಿ.ಕ್ರಿ.ಕ್ರಿ.ಕ್ರಿ.ಕ್ರಿ.ಕ್ರಿ.ಕ್ರಿ	the the	
s Beneficiary,		WITNESSETH	I: o trustee in trust, wi	th power of sale	, the property
Grantor irrevocal	bly grants, bargains,	sells and conveys in	J masee		· · · · ·
KLARATI				1. A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
SEE EXHIBIT "A		DETO AND BY	THIS REFERENCE	MADE A PA	RT
SEE EXHIBIT "A	" ATTACHED HE	REIO IND DE		tes de l'Alle	
HEREOF	NEED				
	1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -				
		Same and so as	marking and had annothing of a start of	general de la servició de la servic	2
para se and the second of the		1999 Average Alexandro (* 1997) 1997 - Average Alexandro (* 1997)			
			2. •		

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the ETEVEN PHOTISAND AND NO/100-----

2 Ġ

> E ~

AW

30

becomes due and payable. In the sector without first have sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first have sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first have sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor sectored by this instrum therein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: To complete or restore promply in good condition grant repair, not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon. It is not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon. If thereon, and pay when disc ordinances, regulations, covenants, condition any building or improvement it costs incurred therefor. To complete or restore promply may be constructed, damaged or biom and restrictions and teamoing statements pursuant to the limit of the intervent statements pursuant to the Uniform the intervent statements pursuant to the function of the state property. If the beneficiary so requests to by filling differents or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the grantor have a statement pursuant to the state proper public of the state proper fulling. The state proper fulling the state proper from time the state proper public to the latent of the state proper as from time to the state of the beneficiary as oon an and such other hazards as the boreficiary at least litteen days and marked to poly the grantor that all or any reason to procure any such more the expiration of the state. The state and in such order as been prices of insurance new or hereiter propers. The amount the grantor may require a different and in such order as beneficiary with a state and and propers and in such order as beneficiary as soon an assess of a proper public to the latent of the state of the beneficiary as soon an assess of a marked by the grantor and the state proper. The amount the grantor that all or any reason to procure any state in the expiration or relaxes that the state as the store and and in such order as beneficiary

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneliciary shall have the under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneliciary shall have the inder the right of a require that all or any portion of the monies payable right, it is so election for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required as compensation and be costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily pair or to pay all viginator in such proceedings, shall be paid or beneliciary and incurred by the sessionable costs, excessarily paid or incurred by benelicity applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses, to take such actions ficiary, and grantor agrees, at its one exercise, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be mercessary in obtaining such com-ment of its free and program time upon written request of bene-liciary, payment of its fees and presences, for cancellation), without altering the diability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charle subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charle subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charle subordination any reconveyance may fill or any part of the property. The factor is any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons feature in any reconveyance may hide scribed as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthiulness thereoil. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than 55. It upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without motice, either in persons by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without enter upon and take possession of said property is such and without enter upon and take possession of said property is tess upon any indebtedness secure hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.
11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rests, issues and profits, upon and taking possession of said property, the rest, any detault on or lease thereol as aloresaid, shall not cure property, and the application or release thereol as aloresaid, shall not cure view any delault on orice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done way afferent to such motice.

wherey, and the application or release thereof as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any delault or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such police. 12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the declar will sums secured hereby immediately doe and payable. In such an declar will sums secured hereby immediately doe not possible. In such an declar will sums secured hereby immediately doe to foreclose this trust deed you any other secure the trust of the trust of the trust declar you advertige as a morigage or direct the trust the beneficiary may are event the beneficiary at his election may direct the beneficiary may have. In the even in equity as a morigage or direct the trust of the beneficiary entry that deed by in equity as a morigage or direct the trust of the beneficiary and have. In the even in educity, either at law or in equity, which the beneficiary may have. In the even the beneficiary elects to foreclose by advertise to pursue any other right or in the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his written motice of delaut and his election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligation secured hereby whereupon the trustee bloce the date the trustee conducts the sale, and at any time priother person so privileged by QRS 86.75.1, may cure sale, the draution of any 16 the detault consists of a lallure to pay, when due the default or delaults. Trust deed, the default may be cured by paying the sums secured by tendering the performance and protocoma as would entite amount due at the default consists of a lallure to pay. When due the be due had no delault occurred. Any other delault that is capable of being cured may be curred by tendering the performance may the default or obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition of the trust deed and expense actually incurred in enforcing th

together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The frustee may sell said property either in one partial state bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any coverant or warranty, express or im-the property so the hereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including of the trusthemetor. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the trust hules thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including of the trusthe sales unstant to the power be overall or example. The eventset is also to the payment of for any person excluding the granger (1) to the obligation secured by the rust deed. (1) to all persons having recorded lines subsequent to the inter of their priority and (4) the surplus. If any, to the form any appear in the other appoint a successor or success 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or success

surplus, il any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. I6. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor or to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here inder. Upon such appointment, and with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appoint diversation and the successor runder. Upon such appointment, and with all title, powers and duties conferred into any trustee herein named or appoint hereinstrument executed by beneficiary which, when recorded in the mortsate excessive proof of proper appointment which, the property is situated, shall be exclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is may party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of obligated to notify any party hereto of proceeding is brought by trustee, shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attainey, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an estrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

8346 The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. وي من ورو المان من ال وي من ورو المان من المان The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)^{*} primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even il grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creation as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. XDONALD G. SLIESTER M. 14 SLIESTER XMARIE (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.) EUC STATE OF OREGON, STATE OF OREGON. County &LOTAL Tamath County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 30 This instrument was acknowledged before me on . DONADDEG. SLIESTER AND MARIE M. SLIESTER OF O Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon (SEAL) My commission expires:) 12-19-92 My commission expires: (SEAL) REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid. TO: , Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to Series S lantada kelendar and ett jerkene ett. DATED: , 19 1. 1.3223 Beneficiary Do not less or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be TRUST DEED STATE OF OREGON, STEVENS NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND. ORE HEBELD VILL OF LINES BELL County of - 59. HED I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the ्यत्रसः i carefort décourques ...day 근모수가와 10028 004127 海川 加展人的程序 流动的 风乐新楼 机文化合金 of, 19.... SPACE RESERVED 역 양태자들이 전 Grantor in book/reel/volume No. on FOR TTALLAS OF BUILLAST SHOLL page or as fee/file/instrument/microtilm/reception No...... RECORDER'S USE MITCHN ET ENCLUDE (AD JUDER SUSE menu, micronum, reception two. APE COMPANY APE COMPANY Witness my hand and seal Beneticiary ITE A County affixed. Witness my hand and seal of AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO KCTC JELSI DERIG CROSS CH 20th 10 de ett Vinc<u>)</u> 14362 NAME TITLE 12051 0510 By By Deputy Seal bear to the state of the

DESCRIPTION FOR BILL STOVALL

8347

Parcel 1 of Minor Partition 11-88

A parcel of land located in the N1/2 SE1/4 of Section 20, T. 37 S., R. 9 E., W.M., Klamath County, Oregon, containing 29.49 acres, more or less, and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the East one-quarter corner of Section 20, T. 37 S., R. 9 E., W.M.; thence along the east line of said Section 20 S01°07'21" W 610.03 feet; thence N87°57'55"W 2040.25 feet to a point on the easterly right-of-way line of Old Fort Road; thence along said right-of-way line N23°56'22"W 59.77 feet; thence following said right-of-way line 317.45 feet along the arc of a 468.22 foot radius curve to the right, the long chord of which bears N4°31'00"W 311.40 feet; thence continuing on said right-of-way line 259.23 feet along the arc of a 498.07 foot radius curve to the left, the long chord of which bears N00°00'13"W 256.31 feet, to a point on the north line of the SE1/4 of said Section 20; thence S87°42'43"E 2101.39 feet to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss

Filed	for record at req		Klamath County		the	3rd day
of	May	A.D., 1	9 <u>90</u> at <u>9:27</u>	o'clockAM.	, and duly recorded in	Vol,
	and the first	of	Mortga	iges on Page	8345	
				Evelyn Bieh	n County Clerk	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
FEE	\$18.00			By Lea	uline Mullen	dere
				방법은 그는 것은 가슴을 잡고 있는		